

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5284/2006

ANILKUMAR DADURAO DHEKLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUKHIBEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks&#39; time to get current instruction.

Post on 01.03.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar