

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . 5284/2006

ANILKUMAR DADURAO DHEKLE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RUKHIBEN &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Satale,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant is represented by the counsel.

As per office report, despite service being complete,  
respondents/tenants have not entered appearance.The Registry is directed to address the Supreme Court Legal  
Services Committee to nominate a counsel to appear and argue on  
behalf of the respondents.

List on 28.03.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR