

LISTED ON: 28.03.2017

COURT NO: 12
ITEM NO: 102

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5284 of 2006

ANILKUMAR DADURAO DHEKLE

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

RUKHIBEN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The appellant is represented by the counsel.
As per office report, despite service being complete, respondents/tenants have not entered appearance.**

The Registry is directed to address the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to nominate a counsel to appear and argue on behalf of the respondents.

List on 28.03.2017."

It is submitted that a copy of the above order along-with complete set of appeal paper-books was sent to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as well as copy of the order was also sent to all the 4 respondents. The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee has given a letter dated 24.03.2017 (copy enclosed) stating therein that they have appointed Ms. Richa Kapoor, Advocate to represent the respondents but she has not filed appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi Advocate
2. Ms. Richa Kapoor, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR