

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5284/2006

ANILKUMAR DADURAO DHEKLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUKHIBEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Satale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Negi, Adv.

For Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar